1
Influence of Initial Void Ratio on Critical State Behaviour of Poorly
Graded Fine Sands
Abdullah Ekinci
Civil Engineering Program, Middle East Technical University, Northern Cyprus Campus, Kalkanli,
Guzelyurt, North Cyprus, via Mersin 10, Turkey
Email: ekincia@metu.edu.tr, ORCID number: 0000-0002-6787-9983
Mohamad Hanafi

No. Short Name Group
Consolidation
Pressure
(kPa)
V after
Shear
V after
Sat.
V after
Con.
Relative density
%
1 CDSN1-400A
N1
400 1.886 1.867 1.842 13.59
2 CDSN1-500A 500 1.821 1.832 1.8 24.36
3 CDSN1-750A 750 1.78 1.809 1.779 29.74
4 CDSN1-750B 750 1.772 1.784 1.759 34.87
5 CDSN1-1000A 1000 1.73 1.773 1.749 37.44
6 CDSN2-500A
N2
500 1.739 1.756 1.736 40.77
7 CDSN2-500B 500 1.75 1.733 1.722 44.36
8 CDSN2-750A 750 1.657 1.713 1.677 55.90
9 CDSN2-1000A 1000 1.603 1.671 1.624 64.49
10 CDSN2-1000B 1000 1.609 1.695 1.681 54.87
11 CDSN3-300A
N3
300 1.673 1.609 1.601 75.38
12 CDSN2-300A 300 1.668 1.662 1.64 65.38
13 CDSN3-500A 500 1.629 1.616 1.586 79.23
14 CDSN3-500B 500 1.61 1.622 1.593 77.44
15 CDSN3-500C 500 1.599 1.611 1.571 83.08
16 CDSN3-750A 750 1.531 1.586 1.514 97.69
17 CDSN3-1000A 1000 1.57 1.625 1.583 80.00
Table 3 Critical state parameters
Group  Г λ      M
N1 2.95    0.169 1.4
N2 2.94 0.163 1.4